# 19th ANNUAL SCRUB-JAY 5&10K

**Oscar Scherer State Park** 

Jan. 12, 2019



# Run for their Survival!

Special die cut medal to all race finishers

Park opens 6:30am - main drive will be closed at 7:55am until approximately 9am

#### PLEASE ARRIVE EARLY TO AVOID TRAFFIC CONGESTION

Place: Oscar Scherer State Park, 1843 S. Tamiami Trail (US41), Osprey, FL 34229
Race day registration & packet pick up: 6:45 am to 7:45 am
Start times: 10k run @ 8:00 am; 5K run @ 8:15 am
Course: Mostly packed sand and grass through the park's rare, scrubby flatwoods, with a stretch on the paved Legacy Trail and a finisher's village in the park

Amenities & goodies: Chip timing. cotton-t race shirt to those registered before midnight 12/31/2018

Water stations, Guides, Post-race refreshments, and lots of Door prizes.
Six deep awards in all groups: Overall, Master, Grand Master,
Senior Grand Master, and Veteran Grand Master.
5/10K information and to register online - RunSignUp.com



### Registe

**Register by mail**: Forms must be mailed to Friends of Oscar Scherer Park, Inc.; 1843 S. Tamiami Trail; Osprey FL 34229 and received by **12/22/2018** 

**Fees before 12/31/2018**: Ages under 5 - **FREE** (must still register) • Ages 5 to 13 - \$5, 14 to 18 - \$15 Ages 19 & over - 5K-\$35, 10K-\$40 • Friends of Oscar Scherer, MTC, and Zoomers members - \$25

Fees after 12/31/2018: 5K - \$35, 10K - \$40

Day of Race: Everyone - \$45

Registration fees are non-refundable and not transferable.

## **Please Print Legibly**

Name	Age_		Gender (circle one)	M F
Address				
City	State		_ Zip	
Contact Phone	Emergency Phone			
Email				
ADULT cotton T-shirt (circle one)	XS S	M L XL	2XL 3XL	
Shirt Style (circle one) Men's Wor	men's			
YOUTH cotton T-shirt (circle one)	$\mathbf{S}$	M L		
Which race (circle one) 5K 10K		Amount en	closed \$	
Signature		(sign	ature of parent or guard	ian if under 18
Date				
Incomplete or unsigned entry forms can	not be acc	cepted.		

**Registration:** Bibs and numbers will be assigned according to race; if you change, you MUST let us know so we can reissue bibs and numbers to ensure correct results.

**Sponsorship and donations:** The cost of this event is covered by the support of our loyal sponsors and a generous grant from Lee Wetherington Foundation, a Supporting Organization of the Community Foundation of Sarasota County, Inc.

**Benefit:** 100% of entrance fees and vendor contributions benefit the Friends of Oscar Scherer Park Inc., and the Florida Scrub-Jay.

**Friends of Oscar Scherer Park Inc:** Support the park through charitable, scientific, literary and educational functions, and through programs, activities and fund raising to foster awareness of its importance as an environ-mental and recreational asset and to assist in conserving its natural and cultural resources.

In consideration of the acceptance of my entry into the Scrub-jay 5K & 10K, I intend to legally bind, and do for myself, my executors, administrators, next of kin, and assigns, waive and release all claims I or my dependents may have against the State of Florida, the Florida Park Service, Oscar Scherer State Park, the Friends of Oscar Scherer Park, Inc., Zoomers Southwest Florida Running & Triathlon Club, officers, directors, members, volunteers, employees, agents or sponsors arising from my participation in the event and its related activities. I consider myself adequately trained for the Scrub-jay 5k & 10k. I understand that there may be tree roots, uneven surfaces and other natural hazards. If I or my dependents should suffer an injury as a result of the event I authorize the event officials to use their discretion to

have me or my dependents transported to a medical facility and I take full responsibility for this action. I hereby grant full permission to use any photographs, videos, motion pictures, recordings, or any other record of this event for any purpose. I understand the entry fee is nonrefundable. By signing this form, I agree that for safety reasons, strollers, baby joggers, bicycles, skates and animals are not permitted in this event.

Friends of Oscar Scherer Park, Inc. is a 501©(3) Citizen Support Organization. A copy of the official registration and financial information may be obtained from the division of consumer services by calling 800.435.7352 within the state. Registration does not imply endorsement, approval or recommendation by the state. Florida Department or Agricultural Consumer Services registration SC00263.